
2024 Alverno College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-29   Conf: 2-22   Home: 1-10   Away: 2-16   Neutral: 2-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (190), Opp (183)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Heim  (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Vinti (8), Ramsey  (5), Hess  (2), Yaeger (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(144-176), Vinti (51-58), Wilmot (35-38), Ramsey  (20-26), Janeway  (18-20), Schrader  (8-11), Fierke  (7-7), Cruz (3-12), Hess  (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
51 Vinti, Samantha .410 27-26 78 3 32 9 0 0 13 41 .526 2 0 15 0 .420 1 0 0-1 101 10 1 .991
8 Moreno, Giselle .394 34-34 99 18 39 10 0 4 24 61 .616 8 1 12 2 .429 4 0 3-4 42 49 4 .958
3 Hess, Lexi .333 34-34 105 18 35 4 4 0 15 47 .448 5 1 8 0 .366 1 0 6-13 77 5 1 .988
15 Anguiano, Emily .310 29-23 71 7 22 5 0 2 10 33 .465 8 0 15 0 .380 0 0 1-1 8 1 2 .818
7 Ramsey , Jaylynne .258 32-23 66 12 17 3 0 0 7 20 .303 7 3 16 0 .355 0 1 4-7 41 18 7 .894
0 Heim , Laura .257 34-32 105 23 27 5 0 0 8 32 .305 3 2 10 0 .288 1 2 11-12 47 76 8 .939
23 Tétrault, Dominique .254 29-26 67 2 17 2 0 0 7 19 .284 7 1 7 4 .333 0 1 1-1 158 5 6 .964
35 Schrader , Samantha .211 33-32 71 13 15 1 0 0 5 16 .225 11 0 18 0 .317 0 3 3-5 31 10 3 .932
11 Reyes , Jaycee .182 28-24 55 6 10 0 1 0 7 12 .218 11 2 6 1 .338 0 2 0-1 20 44 5 .928
1 Hess , Michelle .245 29-17 49 7 12 0 0 0 2 12 .245 5 0 5 1 .315 0 0 1-1 34 18 1 .981
19 Ramirez, Andrea .225 19-15 40 2 9 4 0 1 8 16 .400 0 0 7 1 .225 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
2 Eschbach, Hailie .217 17-16 23 2 5 1 0 0 1 6 .261 0 0 2 0 .217 0 0 1-1 17 2 1 .950
18 Cruz, Nevaeh .100 18-14 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 2 0 5 0 .250 0 1 0-0 5 24 3 .906
42 Yaeger, Sabine .000 22-1 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 7 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
21 Wilmot, Maggie .000 17-12 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 8 3 .800
5 5 .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .284 34-34 850 121 241 44 5 7 107 316 .372 69 10 134 9 .342 7 10 32-48 596 276 47 .949
Opponents .425 34-34 963 319 409 100 18 17 291 596 .619 97 13 94 3 .477 15 18 72-91 633 284 35 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
0 Heim , Laura 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
77 Fierke , Savannah 1.75 2-1 3 3 3 1-0 0 20.0 11 6 5 0 34 3 1 0 .155 0 1 0 0 1
1 Hess , Michelle 2.52 0-2 5 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 13 11 3 11 1 1 0 0 .394 2 1 0 2 1
18 Cruz, Nevaeh 5.33 2-6 13 9 7 0-0 0 65.2 104 71 50 10 31 26 4 6 .354 3 5 0 3 4
35 Schrader , Samantha 10.63 0-3 9 3 1 0-0 0 27.2 64 48 42 18 4 17 0 2 .457 12 2 0 2 4
21 Wilmot, Maggie 12.37 0-11 17 12 1 0-0 0 43.0 132 110 76 35 12 33 8 4 .532 15 2 0 5 4
88 Janeway , Jocilyn 12.47 0-6 11 6 0 0-0 0 32.0 84 72 57 23 12 20 5 5 .488 6 2 0 3 4
Totals 8.21 4-29 59 34 12 1 0 198.2 409 318 233 97 94 100 18 17 .425 38 13 0 15 18
Opponents 3.18 29-4 66 34 11 5 1 209.0 238 119 95 67 134 43 5 7 .283 16 10 0 7 10



2024 Alverno College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
88 Janeway , Jocilyn 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 18 2 .900 0 0
42 Yaeger, Sabine 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 2 0
51 Vinti, Samantha 112 101 10 1 .991 1 51 7 .879 8 0
3 Hess, Lexi 83 77 5 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hess , Michelle 53 34 18 1 .981 0 2 1 .667 2 0
23 Tétrault, Dominique 169 158 5 6 .964 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Moreno, Giselle 95 42 49 4 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Eschbach, Hailie 20 17 2 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Heim , Laura 131 47 76 8 .939 3 0 1 — 0 0
35 Schrader , Samantha 44 31 10 3 .932 0 8 3 .727 0 0
11 Reyes , Jaycee 69 20 44 5 .928 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cruz, Nevaeh 32 5 24 3 .906 0 3 9 .250 0 0
7 Ramsey , Jaylynne 66 41 18 7 .894 1 20 6 .769 5 0
19 Ramirez, Andrea 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Anguiano, Emily 11 8 1 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Wilmot, Maggie 15 4 8 3 .800 2 35 3 .921 0 0
77 Fierke , Savannah 5 0 4 1 .800 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
5 5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 919 596 276 47 .949 16 144 32 .818 17 0
Opponents 952 633 284 35 .963 32 64 27 .703 3 1


